FORM PTO-1618A Esperia 6840.000 GMB 6861.0027	05-25-1999	U.S. Department of Commonts Protect Law Trial which College TRADEMARK		
,	1881 1814 1884 1184 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885 1885			
	101012516			
5-35-99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents : Submission Type	and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(les).		
X New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Reco	Security Agreement [Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Mantin Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #		021599		
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Conveying Party	# Other See at tachm			
		Month Day Year		
Name Abita Brewing Co	ompany. Inc.	021799		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership T Corporation Association				
Other				
	oration/Organization Louisians			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached		
Name Abita Brawing	Co., L.L.C.			
DBA/AKA/TA 21084 Hay. 36				
Compesed of Covington, Lor	wisiana 70443			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City	Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an		
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City General	Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recuiving purty is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual General Corporation Associa	I Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving pury is not domicified in the United States, an appointment of a domestic moreographic should be attached.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Corporation Associa X Other Limited Liabil	I Partnership Limited Partnership Lity Company	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving purty is not domicified in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Corporation Associa	I Partnership Limited Partnership Lity Company oration/Organization Louisians	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the recuiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Corporation Associa X Other Limited Liabili	I Partnership Limited Partnership Lity Company	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving pury is not domicified in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Manufacture trust be a separate		

om regarding this burded estimate to the LLS. Potent and Tradesparts Cales, Chief Injurization Officer, Weekington of Management and Budget, Puterwells Reduction Project (600)-6027), Weekington, D.C. 30502. See CLES part Assignment Provides, DO NOT 3000 REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT BOCUMENTS TO THIS PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Conveyance Type Brief

The document previously recorded at Reel 1858, Frame 0215 contain errors in property numbers 74/347148 and 74/347149. Document to rerecord to correct errors on stated reels.

 .	•			
FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Cognetion of Compacts Patient and Trademark Carlos TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first Rec	oiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (Ine 1)				
Address (tine 2)				
Address (iine 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number (50	4) 585-3803		
Name Raymond C. Area	ux			
Address (lase 1) Carver, Darden,	Koretzky, Tessier, Blossman, Fin	n & Areaux, J.J.C.		
Address (See 2) Entersy Centre.	Suite 2700			
Address (time 3) 1100 Poydras Str	reet	·		
Address (the 4) New Orleans, I.A.				
	er of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
including any attach		<u> </u>		
Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Number(s) [] [-		
Trademark Application		ation Number(s)		
75/347148	75/367.169			
Number of Properties . Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account XX			
(Enter for payment by deposit accoun	et or II additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 03-0937		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge strached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and y of the original document. Charges to deposit at	d correct and any scount are authorized, as		
Jonathan M. Pierce" (42,0	173) Clarel Luis	5/25/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO. EJ059517642US

	FORM PTO-1618A O2-23-1999 U.S. Department of Confinence			
	100969669 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
	Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document iD # Correction of PTO Error Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	Reel # Frame # 021599 Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other			
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
¥.,	Name Abita Brewing Company, Inc. 021799			
	Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
	Other			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Louisiana			
	Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Abita Brewing Co., L.L.C.			
	DBA/AKA/TA 21084 Hay. 36			
	Composed of Covington, Louisiana 70443			
	Address (line 1)			
	Address (line z)			
	Address (line 3)			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	Corporation Association nut domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	Tother Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Louisiana			
02/22/1999	DCDATES 00000139 75295710 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 DP / 150.00 DP			
`	Public Surface reporting for this cultorison of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the destinated in approximately and reporting the date needed to compare the Cover Shoot. Send commants regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Present and Trademark Office. Chief Information. Officer. Washington. O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Progressor Reduction Project (0461-4827), Washington, O.C. 20832. See OMS INFORMATION SUBJECT PRINTING OCCUPANTY OF THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover sheet(s) Information. D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0922

EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO. 9J059517642US

FORM PTO-1618B Ensires 08/2059 OMS 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Primer and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Recaiving P	arty only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (504) 585	-3803			
Name Raymond G. Areaux				
Address (the 1) Carver, Darden, Koretzky, Tessier, Blossman, Finn & Ar	eaux, I. I. C			
Address (No. 2) Entergy Centre. Suite 2700				
Address (Non 3) 1100 Poydras Street				
Address (Mne 4) New Orleans. LA 70163				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2			
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If	additional numbers affached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH humbers				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)			
75/295,710 74/347148 74/347.149 2,178,241 2,213.4	1,927,815			
1,916,698				
Number of Properties - Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190	.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by decorb account or if additional loss ran he charged to the account \	0937			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are indicated herein.	authorized, as			
Jonathan M. Pierce (42,073)	2/18/49			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, effective as of the 15th day of February. 1999, Abita Brewing Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, does hereby forever assign and transfer to Abita Brewing Co., L.L.C. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title, claim and interest in and to the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined) and together with all rights of action and damages for past infringement. Further, Assignee has succeeded to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Trademarks pertain. Such business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

As used herein, the term "Trademarks" means all trademark and service mark rights, including, without limitation, common law rights, represented by or associated with the following applications or registrations and any trademarks or service marks which are the subject of such applications and registrations:

- 1. USPTO Application No. 75/295,710 for the mark PURPLE HAZE;
- 2. USPTO Application No. 75/347, 149 for the mark ABITA;
- 3. USPTO Application No. 75/347,148 for the mark TURBODOG;
- USPTO Registration No. 2,213,433 for the mark ANDYGATOR; 4.
- USPTO Registration No. 2,178,241 for the mark ABITA; 5.
- 6. USPTO Registration No. 1,927,815 for the mark ABITA BEER; and
- USPTO Registration No. 1,916,698 for the mark TURBODOG. 7.

·att	
Executed thisday of February	, 1999, at

Abita Brewing Company, Inc.

Abita Brewing Co., L.L.C.

C:VILES/LICENSES/ASSIGNOZ.ASS

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. TAMMAY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public duly commissioned and qualified in and for the aforesaid State and Parish, personally came and appeared DAVID BLOSSMAN, as an authorized representative of Abita Brewing Company, Inc. and as an authorized representative of Abita Brewing Co., L.L.C., who declared and acknowledged unto me, Notary, and the undersigned witnesses, that he, acting in his representative capacities, signed and executed the above and foregoing Assignment for the objects, purposes and considerations therein expressed, as the free will, act and deed of said appearers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed in the presence of the undersigned witnesses and me, Notary, on this ______ day of February, 1999.

David Q. Blossman

WITNESSES:

(My Commission Expires upon My Death)

CAPILES/CARVERDA/ACKS. WPDurv. 2/17/99)

XPRESS MAILING LABEL NO. EJ059517642US

RECORDED: 05/25/1999